
San Luis Obispo County IRWM Grant Funding Awards Summary January 2022

IRWM Grant Funding Source and Funded Projects Grant Funding Status Project Sponsor

Prop 50 Planning Grant (2008) - DWR No. 460000450 $500,000 Complete
     Data Enhancement Plan $72,500 Complete Flood Control District
     Flood Management Plan $55,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Groundwater Banking Plan $185,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Regional Permitting Plan $187,500 Complete County of San Luis Obispo
Prop 84 Planning Grant (2012) - DWR No. 4600010061 $1,000,000 Complete
     Update Plan to Meet Standards $185,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Identification of Basins Requiring SNMPs $15,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Santa Maria Groundwater Basin Study $200,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Paso Robles Groundwater Basin SNMP $100,000 Complete City of Paso Robles
     Paso Robles Groundwater Basin Model $50,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Regional Recycled Water Planning $200,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Watershed Management Planning $250,000 Complete US-LTRCD & CSLRCD
Prop 1E Stormwater Flood Mgmt (2011) - DWR No. 4600009714* $2,797,000 Complete
     Flood Control Zone 1/1A – Modified 3a Project $2,797,000 Complete Flood Control District
Prop 84 Implementation Grant (2011) - DWR No. 4600009717 $10,401,000 Close-out
     Los Osos Wastewater Project $5,945,444 Complete County of San Luis Obispo
     Flood Control Zone 1/1A – Modified 3c Project $2,200,000 Complete Flood Control District
     Nipomo Supplemental Water Project $2,200,000 Complete Nipomo CSD
     Grant Administration $55,556 Close-out Flood Control District
Prop 84 Expedited Drought Grant (2014) - DWR No. 4600010880 $6,323,610 Complete
     CSA 23-AMWC-Garden Farms Emergency Intertie $1,404,290 Complete County of San Luis Obispo
     Emergency Turnout $255,226 Complete Heritage Ranch CSD
     Emergency Water Supply $4,382,255 Complete Cambria CSD
     Grant Administration $281,839 Complete Flood Control District
Prop 84 Implementation Grant (2015) - DWR No. 4600011487 $3,702,762 Complete
     Upper Salinas River Basin Conjunctive Use $2,956,796 Complete Templeton CSD
     Well Head Treatment $362,431 Complete San Simeon CSD
     Water Resources Reliability Program - Planning Study $198,397 Complete Oceano CSD
     Grant Administration $185,138 Complete Flood Control District
Prop 1 Planning Grant (2016) - DWR No. 4600011892 $204,183 Complete
     IRWM Plan Update & Region-Wide Stormwater Resource Plan $204,183 Complete FCWCD, USLTRCD & CSLRCD
Prop 1 Disadvantaged Community Involvement (2017) $877,563 Close-out
     FCD Funding Administration $20,700 Close-out Flood Control District
     Disadvantaged Community Needs Assessment $67,738 Complete Flood Control District
     Water Resource Reliability Program, Phase 2 Design & Permitting $177,750 Complete Oceano CSD
     Turnout Pump Station Design and Water Master Plan Update $177,750 Close-out City of Grover Beach
     Water Resource Recovery Facility Project, Value Eng. at 60% Design $78,125 Complete City of San Luis Obipso
     Reservoir Expansion Project Design &  Water Master Plan Update $177,750 Complete San Simeon CSD
     Wastewater Plant Upgrade Study and Recharge Basin Study $177,750 Complete San Miguel CSD
Prop 1 Implementation Grant, Round 1 - DWR No. 4600013800 $2,782,130 
     Grant Administration $155,000 In Progress Flood Control District
     One Water SLO, MBR/UV Component $1,314,530 In Progress City of San Luis Obipso
     8th Street Well Construction $238,100 In Progress Los Osos CSD
     Supplemental Water Project, Final Phase $800,000 In Progress Nipomo CSD
     Water Resource Reliability Program, Projects #1-1, #1-9 $274,500 In Progress Oceano CSD
     Reservoir Expansion Project - Phase 1 Distribution System San Simeon CSD
Prop 1 Implementation Grant, Round 2 (est. 2021) $3,782,129 
     Implementation Projects, including DAC Projects TBD TBD Project Sponsors
Total IRWM Funding Awards Received to date $28,588,248 
Total IRWM Funding (incl. anticipated future awards) $32,370,377 
* Prop 1E is included because an adopted IRWM Plan is required to maintain funding eligibility
** This project was awarded, however the FCD is currently seeking an amendment with DWR to remove this project from the agreement

Awarded**


